Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 2014-0066-FD/IC

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO PRICE AGREEMENT
WITH KAUFMAN’S WEST, LLC FOR
UNIFORMS FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this_B¥ _day of Navembgrr 2016, by
and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as “County”, a New Mexico political
subdivision, and Kaufman’s West, LLC, hereafter referred to as “the Contractor.”

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 13-1-103 through Section 13-1-110 NMSA 1978,
the County issued [nvitation for Bid (IFB) No. 2014-0066-FD/IC to purchase uniforms for the Fire
Department; and

WHEREAS, on November 27, 2013 the County and Contractor entered into Price
Agreement No. 2014-0066-FD/IC (the Agreement) for the purchase or replacement of uniforms and
related accessories for the Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, Article 7, (Amendment) of the Agreement allows the parties to amend the
Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the parties hereto; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement provided for Contractor’s provision of
additional uniforms and related accessories by replacing Exhibit A attached to the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement extended the term of the Agreement from
November 27, 2015 to November 27, 2016 and provided for Contractor’s provision of additional
uniform pants by replacing Exhibit A attached to the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 4 (Term) of the Agreement the County has the option to
renew the term of the Agreement on the same terms and conditions annually not to exceed a total of
four (4) years; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the
Agreement to November 27, 2017 and both parties desire to enter into this Amendment.

NOW THEREFORE, both parties agree as follows:

1. Article 4 (Term of this Agreement) a new subparagraph “b” is inserted to read as
follows:

b. By Amendment No. 3, the term of this Agreement is extended for one
(1) year from November 27, 2016 to November 27, 2017 on the same
terms and conditions as stated herein.

2. Allother provisions of Agreement No. 2014-0066-FD/IC not specifically amended or
modified by Amendment No. I, Amendment No. 2 and this
Amendment No. 3 shall remain in fuil force and effect.



Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 2014-0066-FD/IC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 3 to this Price
Agreement 2014-0066-FD/1C as of the date first written above.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

/et

M. Chavez, Chair
Santa Fe County Board of County Commissioners

Date

&

STATION:

/-9~ [
/  Geraldine Salazar,

Santa Fe County Clerk Date

Approved as to form:

Q/éﬁ@ % lr- 8- /6

Gregory S. Shaffet” 7 Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance-Department Approval:

)
h I ﬁ.-:a-fy-t-‘ (1 ~9-% 1
Don D). Moya Date

Santa Fe County Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:
=32 —-20/4

Date

by MATEA ol

(Print Name)

it SfRESIDEAT
(Print Title)




